©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2022

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 15]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, APRIL 13, 2022 Panguni 30, Pilava, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2053

Part III—Section 2

Statutory Notifications and Orders issued by Heads of Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

V.O. CHIDAMBARANAR PORT AUTHORITY, TUTICORIN Pages.

Re-naming of V.O.Chidambaranar Port Trust as V.O.Chidambaranar Port Authority. 38

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

V.O. CHIDAMBARANAR PORT AUTHORITY TUTICORIN

Re-naming of V.O. Chidambaranar Port Trust as V.O. Chidambaranar Port Authority.

(File No. GAD-LDASO BOAD/1/2022-GAD/D-373)

No.SRO C-12/2022.

As Published in the Gazette of India (S.O.4504E) Notification Extraordinary-Part-II-Section 3 Sub-Section (ii) No. CG-DL-E-30102021-230848 dated 29th October 2021, the Major Port Authorities Act, 2021 (1 of 2021) will be effective from 3rd November 2021. Subsequently *vide* the Gazette of India (G.S.R.72E) Notification Extraordinary-Part-II-Section 3 Sub-Section (i) No.CG-DL-E-02022022-233059 dated 31.01.2022 the Board of Major Port Authority for the V.O. Chidambaranar Port is constituted. Accordingly, the following changes are effected from 31st January, 2022:

Existing Name as per Major Port Trusts Act, 1963	Name as per Major Port Authorities Act, 2021
V.O. Chidambaranar Port Trust	V.O. Chidambaranar Port Authority
The Board of Trustees of V.O. Chidambaranar Port	The Board of V.O. Chidambaranar port Authority
VOCPT	VOCPA

Tuticorin-628 004, 8th April 2022.

GIRIRAJ SINGH RATHOD, Secretary, V.O. Chidambaranar, Port Authority.